Amendment to H.R. 1517, "Ending Taxpayer Welfare for Oil and Gas Companies Act" (Rep. Katie Porter)

- Page 4, line 2: replace "\$5 per acre" with "\$10 per acre"
- Page 4, line 9: replace "\$5 per acre" with "\$10 per acre"
- Page 7, line 5: Add a new paragraph:

(5) Exemption for Tribal Operators.—An operator that is a Tribe or is controlled by a Tribe is not subject to paragraph (1) with respect to a lease, unit, or communitization agreement that is located entirely on the lands of such Tribe.

- Page 23, line 14: strike "and"
- Page 23, line 17, strike the period and insert "; and"
- Page 23; add a new subparagraph after line 17:

(C) gas used or consumed within the area of the lease tract for the benefit of the lease when the operator is a Tribe or is controlled by a Tribe that is located entirely on the lands of such Tribe.